

08-12-2005



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECOR	IIII		
8184	PAICINI	103060680 3 UNL 1	
	mark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): MARCEL HENDRIKUS MARIA BEEMS JOE SAKAI		1	
		Name: ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.	
	į	Internal Address:	
Franklin Details) 4 4 2005			
Execution Date(s) August 4, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Street Address: De Run 6501	
3. Nature of conveyance:		NL-5504 DR	
		City: Veldhoven	
		State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: The Netherlands Zip:	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
11/109,860	itional numbers att	lached? Yes XNo	
11/109,860	ondence		
11/109,860 Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp	oondence ed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile	oondence ed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI	oondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI	oondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	oondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	oondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titt 8. Payment Information	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	oondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean	oondence ed: ITTMAN LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titt 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip:	oondence ed: ITTMAN LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	oondence ed: ITTMAN LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: Phone Number: (703) 905-2500 Fax Number: (703) 905-2500	oondence ed: ITTMAN LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titles) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975	
Addi 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PI Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard City: McLean State: VA Zip: Phone Number: (703) 905-2000 Fax Number: (703) 905-2500 Email Address: christophe.lair@pillsburylay 9. Signature:	22102 w.com Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P 0315818 | P-2235.000-US

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersigned, to		Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of		
INSERT	(1) Marcel Hendrikus Maria I	BEEMS (2) Joe SAKAI			
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)			
INVENTOR(S)					
		x box if con	tinued on page 2		
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto			the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.				
NAME(S) OF	De Run 6501				
ASSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven				
& ADDRESS(ES)	The Netherlands				
	1110 1101 101				
	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest the nuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; an		.C. 100, in the Invention and all applications including		
TITLE OF INVENTION	LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND POSITIONING APPARATUS				
	for which the undersigned exec	cuted an application for Letters Patent	s of the United States of America:		
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	(A) even date herewith (B) on				
line A, B and/or C)	(C) 🗵 in U.S. Appln. No. 🔟	1/109,860 filed	April 20, 2005		
said ASSIGNEE, for its into hereinafter act on behalt of An essential by ASSIGNEE to	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns a said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned heraby agree(s) to testify ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury \	ind legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its success			
INVEN	rors_ /	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES		
1):	7 VS com		We talute		
	Hendrikus Mana BEEMS	or august 'os	Fia Cenkuijlen		
2) Fran	1-12-1	בתי לתוום עם עם	Di a la kesta		
Name: Joe SA	KAI	- CA GARAGE	Lie Verkuijlen		
3)		·			
Name:					
4)					
Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
5)					
· I					
Name:					

N_VIRGINIA_3053572A_1

RECORDED: 08/08/2005

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 016869 FRAME: 0725